
CTE Assistant Director - Natalie Clark

(785-296-4351)

ndclark@ksde.org

Senior Administrative Assistant - Barbara Bahm

(785-291-3538) 

bbahm@ksde.org

Senior Administrative Assistant - Joyce Broils

(785-296-6770) 

jbroils@ksde.org

Career & Technical Student Organizations (CTSOs)

Business Professionals of America (BPA)

State Advisor - Marcy Cross

bpaadministrator@ksde.org

DECA

State Advisor - Logan Gauby
decaadministrator@ksde.org

Future Business Leaders of America (FBLA)

State Adviser - Connie Lindell

CLUSTERS/PATHWAYS fblaadministrator@ksde.org

Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources

Guy Shoulders (785-296-3956) Family, Career and Community Leaders of America (FCCLA)

gshoulders@ksde.org State Adviser - Shandi Andres

fcclaadministrator@ksde.org

Architecture & Construction 

Manufacturing FFA

Transportation, Distribution & Logistics State Advisor - Guy Shoulders

Law, Public Safety & Security Engineering ffaadministrator@ksde.org

Kevin Bronson (785-296-6214)

kbronson@ksde.org Health Occupations Students of America (HOSA)

State Advisor - Tina Goosz

Information Technology hosaadministrator@ksde.org

Stephen King (785-296-1893)

sking@ksde.org SkillsUSA 

State Advisor - Becky Warren

Arts, A/V Technology & Communications skillsusaadministrator@ksde.org

Health Science

Eryn Knecht (785-296-2221) Technology Student Association (TSA)

eknecht@ksde.org State Advisor - Ruth DeLange

tsaadministrator@ksde.org

Business Management

Finance CARL D. PERKINS

Government & Public Administration Perkins Coordinator

Marketing Helen Swanson (785-296-4912) 

Kathy Camarena (785-296-3152) hswanson@ksde.org

kcamarena@ksde.org

Office of Civil Rights Visits

Education & Training Andy Ewing (785-296-3860)

Hospitality & Tourism aewing@ksde.org

Human Services

Taylor Spangler (785-296-2307) Allocations/Performance Indicators

tspangler@ksde.org Amanda Williams (785-296-4908)

awilliams@ksde.org

Pathways Authenticated Application Assistance K-12 Career Development

Pathwayshelpdesk@ksde.org Kent Reed (785-296-8109)

kreed@ksde.org

KS Course Code Management System (KCCMS)

kccms@ksde.org

Teacher Licensure/EDCS

KIDS/STCO Shane Carter (785-296-2289)

Kids@ksde.org scarter@ksde.org

KSDE Secondary-Level CTE Contacts - 2023-2024
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